
Shooters, we had a great shoot at Newman with 96 participants. It was a wonderful day 

with sunny skies and no wind, also an interesting background with the new canvas. 

We wish to thank the Newman Swamp Rats as they did a fantastic job for us keeping 

score and loading targets. The start delay was caused by “NO SHOW SHOOTERS”. 

A congratulations for the May shoot HOA goes to Warren Morimoto with a 148. 

A warm welcome to our new shooters, all fourteen (14) of them. We hope you enjoyed 

your first shoot & will join us next month in Sunnyvale & all future shoots. 

To any shooter receiving this newsletter; If you would like to be pre-squadded, contact us 

at trapshooter@sbtrap.com or let us know at the next shoot. 

Congratulations to the winners of the 50/50 raffle; Nhod Kommavong (first winner - $265),  

John Dipietro (second winner - 4 boxes of shells) & Bob Graves (third winner-bag of shot). 

The June shoot is in Sunnyvale. Please note that the shooting starts EARLIER at 

9:00 AM. Registration starts at 8:00 AM. To get the shoot started in a timely fashion 

we require the first 10 squads to register by 8:45. If you are not registered by 8:45 we will 

move you to a later squad, so make sure you arrive early enough to get registered. 

To be able to finalize remaining squads, print & distribute score sheets we will require 

squads 11 thru 20 registered by 9:00 AM & squads 21 thru 29 registered by 9:15 AM. 

This will greatly help us in having no delays in the shoot. If you cannot be there by these 

time frames, please try to find someone to register and pay for you. I do this for a friend 

of mine. Late arriving shooters makes it difficult to add them to distributed score sheets. 

Dave Fazekas & Kerry Seifert 

 Please excuse the delay of this newsletter.  This falls on my shoulders as I have not had 

any time to dedicate to it due to an illness in my family. Hopefully next month it will be 

completed in a timely fashion.   Dave 
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Regular  Program  Fees 

Regular Program 

Sunnyvale Rod & Gun Club,  11998 Stevens Canyon Road, Cupertino, CA 95014 

$850.00 Value 

50 Singles 

50 Handicap 

25 Pair Doubles 

Non-registered Targets 

Program Awards & Trophies 

Next Shoot:  Saturday June 13, 2015 at Sunnyvale 
EARLY START!  Registration starts earlier at 8:00 AM and shooting starts at 9:00 AM 

NOTICE: In order to start and finish shoots in a timely manner, we require shooters on the  

FIRST 10 SQUADS to REGISTER AND PAY 15 MINUTES BEFORE THE START OF THE SHOOT.  

Late shooters will be re-squadded for singles only. 

 

High Overall (HOA) 

High Senior Vet & Vet 

Handicap: 4 Groups 

(26-27,  24-25,  22-23, 18-21) 

Doubles: 5 Classes 

(AA,  A,  B,  C  &  D) 

Singles: 5 Classes 

(AA,  A,  B,  C  &  D) 

High Lady & Junior 

From Peninsula:  Take 280 South & exit at Foothill Blvd.    At bottom of exit turn 

RIGHT onto Foothill Blvd.            At Stevens Creek Blvd, Foothill Blvd becomes      

Stevens Canyon Road.      CONTINUE (approx. 2 miles) to club entrance on RIGHT 

(across from Stevens Creek Reservoir parking lot). 
 

From North - 680 & 580:  Take 680 South.  At 101 crossover, 680 South becomes 

280 North.   Take 280 North & exit at Foothill Blvd.      At light, turn LEFT onto 

Foothill Blvd.       At Stevens Creek Blvd, Foothill Blvd becomes Stevens Canyon 

Road.    CONTINUE (approx. 2 miles) to club entrance on RIGHT (across from the 

Stevens Creek Reservoir parking lot). 
 

From South - 101 & CA-152:  Take 101 North; merge onto 85 North.     Continue 

85 North & exit at Stevens Creek Blvd.         At light, turn LEFT.        CONTINUE 

(1 mile) to Foothill Blvd (Stevens Canyon Road) & turn LEFT.       CONTINUE 

(approx. 2 miles) to club entrance on RIGHT (across from Stevens Creek Reservoir 

parking lot).  

   $48.00 Adults 

   $43.00 Juniors 

   $38.00 Juniors w/o Doubles 



2015 League Management 

Co-Chairmen:  Kerry Seifert & Dave Fazekas 

Shoot Day Office:  Buck Lyons, Mark Stoney, Glenn Klein, Kirk Mitchell                                               

Shoot Offs:  Ferdi Abraham & Glenn Klein 

Awards:  Dave Fazekas 

Newsletter:  Dave Fazekas 

Webmaster:  Richard Frick 

Pre Squad List 

2015 South Bay Trap League Volunteers 

The Pre-squad list will come out in a separate email. Keep your eyes open for it. 

Handicap Purses 

Perpetual Purse 

$120.00 

Winner must shoot 25 straight from any trap.  

In the event of a tie, payoff is divided among  

total number of shooters that shot  

1 or more 25 straights. 

This purse is open to all shooters. 

Perfect 50’s 

$266.00 

Winner must shoot 50 straight at Handicap. 

Seventy-five percent (75%) of purse will be  

divided between the Perfect 50’s  

participating at the shoot.  

To be eligible, you must have shot at least three 

times between current and previous year. 

2015 Club Representatives 

Sunnyvale:  Ferdi Abraham 

Livermore:  Jim Wyllie 

Newman:  Ester Puckett 

Metcalf:  Bob Graves 

Los Banos:  Larry Chandler 

Page 2 May  2015 

The 2015 SBTL Schedule 

February 7  —  Los Banos 

March 7  —  Livermore 

April 11  —  SCCFSP (Metcalf) 

May 2  —  Newman 

June 13  —  Sunnyvale 

July 11   —  Livermore 

August 8  —  Newman 

September 12  —  Los Banos 

THE GRAND:  October 10, 2015    -     Sunnyvale 

South Bay Trap League 

Website:  www.sbtrap.org            Email:  trapshooter@sbtrap.org 

The SBTL Mission 

 To promote the sport of trapshooting 

 To promote a first level of competition 

 Provide organization, trophies and advertising to enable local clubs to hold profitable shoots. 

Established during the 1960’s, the South Bay Trap League (SBTL) has served the trap shooting community in the Southern San 

Francisco Bay Area with a high quality league orientated competitive shooting environment. The SBTL rules are based primari-

ly on the rules set by the Amateur Trapshooting Association (ATA) and customized to provide for greater individual and team 

accomplishment. The SBTL organizes and manages nine (9) tournaments at our member clubs throughout each calendar year. 



JAMES T. BEASLEY 
(800) 350-3315 

TILDEN TROPHIES 
Fax (800) 205-1926  

www.tildentrophies.com 

RON LOWERY 
(408) 779-1915 

(408) 221-9380 (cell) 

Lowery’s Painting & Decorating 
rdranches@yahoo.com 

16170 Dodd Lane, Morgan Hill, CA 95037 

MIKE MANN 
Myrtlewood_English Walnut_Black Walnut 

Big-Leaf Maple_Hawai’ian KOA 

White Creek Gunstock Blanks 
(541) 597-2118 

whitecreekgunstockblanks.org 

JOE TERRITO 
Custom Flocking & Fireproofing 

Territo’s TREE VILLAGE 

(408) 781-3003 

14540 Almaden Expressway, San Jose, CA 95118 

BOB GRAVES 
Muffler Service 

KWIK-WAY MUFFLER 

(408) 244-4540  

350 South Kiely Blvd., San Jose, CA 95129 

LISA DEVLIN 
Animal Chiropractor 

Dr. Lisa Devlin, DC 
(650) 428-0950 

drlisa@lisadevlin.com 
Certified in animal chiropractic by the American Veterinary Assoc. 

DON COLE 
Specialized Hearing Protection 

Custom Ear Protection, Inc. 
(510) 847-3221 

don@customearprotection.com 

www.customearprotection.com 

IRENE POPENHAGER 
NSCA Certified Level II 

Shotgun Instructions by Appointment 

Trap, Skeet, Sporting Clays 

Home: (408) 683-020 

Cell: (408) 691-2470 

E-Mail: hipopen@pacbell.net 

DAVE SMITH 
(408) 973-9427 

Cell (408) 242-8199 

Cupertino Roofing, Inc. 

cupertinoroofing@sbcglobal.net 

1052 Kelly Drive, San Jose, CA 95129 

HUGO & DAWN HAKE 
Trophy Buckles For All Occasions 

CUST-M-BILT BUCKLES LTD. 

(775) 463-2267 

PO Box 19, Verington, NV 89447 

The businesses below are people that support the SBTL and trap shooting 
If you have a need for any of their products or services please support them as they support us. 
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Clubs / Sponsors of the SBTL 
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Los Banos Sportsmen’s 
13989 S. Mercey Springs Road  

Los Banos, CA 93635 

Phone:  

Website: losbanostrapshooting.com 
 

Trap Open: Tuesday 5pm to ?, Saturday 10am to ? 
First Wednesday of Month 5pm to ? 

Livermore-Pleasanton Rod & Gun Club 
4000 Dagnino Road 

Livermore, CA 94551 

(925) 449-8780 (Trap Range) 

Website: lprg.org 
 

Trap Open: Tuesday 5pm to 10pm 
Wednesday, Saturday & Sunday 10am to 4pm 

Sunnyvale Rod & Gun Club 
11998 Stevens Canyon Road 

Cupertino, CA 95014 

(408) 873-8255 

Website: sunnyvalegunclub.com 
 

Trap Open: Tue 5pm to 9pm, Sat 9am to 5pm 
1st & 3rd Sun 10am to 3pm 

Newman Swamp Rats 
1204 Hills Ferry Road 

Newman, CA 95360 

(209) 862-2838 

Website: newmanswamprats.com 
 

Trap Open:  Wed. 10am to 12pm (weather permitting) 
Saturday 12pm to 4:30pm (rain or shine) 

SCC Field Sports Park (Metcalf) 
9580 Malech Road 

San Jose, CA 95013 

(408) 463-0769 (Trap & Skeet) 

Website:  
 

Trap & Skeet:  Mon-Wed 5pm to 8pm (all year) 
Sat & Sun 10am to 4pm (April 1 to Sept 30) 
Sat & Sun 12pm to 4pm (Sept 30 to April 1) 

Next shoot June 13, 2015  

Sunnyvale Rod & Gun Club 



 

Trophies & Awards  (Newman Shoot) 
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HIGH OVERALL 

HOA WARREN MORIMOTO 148 SV 

    

  HANDICAP     

26.0-27.0 yds FERDI ABRAHAM 46 SV 

24.0-25.5 yds GLENN KLEIN 47 MC 

22.0-23.5 yds DOUG JEFFERS 48 NV 

19.0-21.5 yds EMILY PETERS 47 NV 

    

  DOUBLES     

AA KEVIN WADDELL 49 LB 

A MICHAEL MATTER 44 SV 

B JUAN MENDOZA 50 NV 

C BRAD KLINE 45 SV 

D MIKE TERRA 46 NV 

    

  SINGLES     

AA DOYLE MACK 50 SV 

A DENNIS CRITES 50 LB 

B LUPE ANGEL 50 NV 

C NHOD KOMMAVONG 49 NV 

D JULIE CONNEL 48 NV 

    

  CATEGORY     

SV W. D. ANDREWS 135 SV 

VT KERRY SEIFERT 139 SV 

LD MAUREEN TROIANO 128 LV 

JD ALI VIEIRA 137 NV 

Warren Morimoto  “HOA” 

Knife-May Award 



 

Shoot Statistics  (Newman Swamp Rats) 
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Lupe Angel  “B Singles” Ali Vieira “High Junior” 

Newman Shoot   -   May 2, 2015 Class/Yardage  

Newman Swamp Rats    (38 Participants) Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat SNG HDC DBL 

MORRILL WAYNE 49 48 48 145 557 NV RM AA 25.5 AA 

MARGARITE ROBERT 50 45 47 142 546 NV RM AA   27 AA   

MENDOZA JUAN 45 47 50 142 537 NV RM A   23 A 

ANGEL LUPE 50 44 45 139 407 NV RM A 23 C 

MORRILL WAYNE 49 44 46 139 557 NV RM AA 25.5 AA 

CONNEL RONNIE 49 47 42 138 138 NV RM AA 27 AA 

JEFFERS DOUG 46 48 44 138 396 NV RM A 24 B 

MCDONOUGH MIKE 49 45 43 137 137 NV RM B 25 C 

THOMAS STEVE 47 47 43 137 137 NV RM D 19 D 

VIEIRA ALI 49 45 43 137 264 NV JD A 21 D 

TERRA MIKE 44 43 46 133 133 NV RM C 22 C 

CONNEL JR RONNIE 45 46 41 132 390 NV RM AA 26 A 

XAVIER BURT 46 44 42 132 383 NV RM C 21 C 

MALONE MIKE 50 38 43 131 263 NV RM AA 27 AA 

WEISS DAVID 46 44 41 131 131 NV JD C 22 C 

CONNEL JULIE 48 41 41 130 381 NV LD C 20.5 D 

FONTANA RICH 44 44 41 129 393 NV RM C 23 AA 



 

Shoot Statistics  (Newman Swamp Rats) 
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Dennis Crites  “A Singles” Brad Kline  “C Doubles” 

PUCKETT JIM 47 42 39 128 128 NV RM AA 27 A 

HARDY DERREL 47 40 40 127 373 NV SV B 27 C 

REGALADO JESSICA 47 45 34 126 126 NV LD D 20 D 

KOMMAVONG NHOD 49 45 31 125 481 NV RM B 23 D 

PUCKETT ESTHER 50 38 37 125 125 NV RM A 27 B 

JONES MARLEE 47 40 37 124 124 NV LD D 22 D 

THOMPSON DONNA 47 44 32 123 469 NV LD C 20.5 D 

AZEVEDO SHANE 43 42 36 121 382 NV RM A 21 C 

BACH STEVE 43 37 41 121 121 NV SV A 25.5 B 

BALLARD JEFF 47 36 37 120 120 NV RM A 25 A 

COX KELLY 45 33 41 119 119 NV RM C 21 C 

JONES MIKE 46 36 35 117 117 NV SV C 22 C 

RATHBUN FRED 48 33 31 112 112 NV VT C 22 C 

VIEIRA JOE 43 36 32 111 111 NV RM C 21 C 

WEISS DAVID SR 40 37 33 110 110 NV RM C 22 C 

SWARTZ JASON 43 32 33 108 108 NV RM C 22 C 

NELSON DON 42 29 35 106 106 NV RM D 22 D 

SWARTZ DAVID 40 31 23 94 94 NV JD D 22 D 

PETERS EMILY 42 47 0 89 89 NV JR D 19 D 

FLEMING DAVID 44 40 0 84 329 NV RM C 25 C 

PETERS BRUCE 46 38 0 84 84 NV RM C 21 C 



 

Shoot Statistics  (SSCFSP—Metcalf) 
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Doyle Mack “AA Singles” Doug Jeffers “22-23 Handicap 

Newman Shoot   -   May 2, 2015 Class/Yardage For 

Shoot Statistics   -   Metcalf Coyotes    (14 Partisipants) Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat SNG HDC DBL 

GRAVES BOB 47 42 47 136 536 MC RM AA 27 AA 

GIANNOTTA SR PASQL 50 44 39 133 265 MC RM AA 23 C 

SALVADOR STEVE 49 44 40 133 133 MC RM C 22 C 

GIANNOTTA II PASQL 45 42 43 130 259 MC RM A 25 B 

SORIANO TONY 44 43 42 129 129 MC RM C 22 C 

UNDERWOOD MIKE 48 43 38 129 368 MC VT AA   26 C 

TRILLO SR ROCCI 49 38 40 127 495 MC VT B 23 D 

ALTAMIRANO PAUL 44 42 40 126 126 MC RM C 22 C 

LOWERY RON 45 40 41 126 528 MC RM C 21 A 

GIPSON JOE 43 40 40 123 470 MC RM C 23 B 

MARTARANO JOE 44 38 40 122 122 MC RM C 22 C 

GRILLI LARRY 30 41 30 101 341 MC RM B 22 C 

STONEY MARK 37 29 31 97 267 MC RM D 21 D 

HENKE JOSEPH 41 21 34 96 366 MC SV D 24 D 



 

Shoot Statistics   (Livermore) (Los Banos) 
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Ferdi Abraham “26-27 Handicap” Glenn Klein “24-25 Handicap” 

Newman Shoot   -   May 2, 2015 Class/Yardage For 

Shoot Statistics   -   Livermore-Pleasanton Rod & Gun (11 Participants) Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat SNG HDC DBL 

FESLER RON 50 46 46 142 545 LV RM AA 27 AA 

KUNTZ TOM 49 45 43 137 279 LV RM AA 27 AA 

NANNETTI JOE 46 46 41 133 524 LV RM A 24 C 

BUCHHEIT DANIEL 47 45 38 130 376 LV SV A 23 D 

COMBEL HENRI 44 44 42 130 497 LV RM A 23 C 

DIPIETRO JOHN 50 38 42 130 256 LV SV AA 22 D 

TROIANO GINO 45 43 42 130 503 LV RM A 22.5 C 

TROIANO MAUREEN 44 42 42 128 479 LV LD C 20 D 

DIPIETRO CATHY 44 43 38 125 246 LV LD C 22 D 

KUROTSUCHI HARRY 43 34 36 113 352 LV SV A 25 C 

ROSE DAVID 44 34 27 105 431 LV RM D 22 D 

Newman Shoot   -   May 2, 2015 Class/Yardage For 

Shoot Statistics   -   Los Banos Sportsmen's    (6 Participants) Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat SNG HDC DBL 

WADDELL KEVIN 50 44 49 143 567 LB RM AA   27 AA   

CRITES DENNIS 50 45 43 138 402 LB SV AA 24 B 

WOOD WILLIAM 48 38 44 130 503 LB SV A 27 B 

BLANK TIM 47 39 41 127 368 LB RM A 26 C 

OSTORERO RYAN 46 40 38 124 336 LB RM C 22 C 

RODRIQUEZ TIMMY 35 33 33 101 301 LB RM D 24 D 



 

Shoot Statistics  (Sunnyvale Rod & Gun) 
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Julie Connel  “D Singles” Juan Mendoza  “B Doubles” 

Newman Shoot   -   May 2, 2015 Class/Yardage For 

Shoot Statistics   -   Sunnyvale Rod & Gun Club    (23 Partisipants) Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat SNG HDC DBL 

MORIMOTO WARREN 50 48 50 148 567 SV RM AA 27 AA 

ABRAHAM FERDI 48 49 47 144 570 SV RM AA 27 AA 

BALL MARK 49 46 48 143 408 SV RM AA 23 AA 

MACK DOYLE 50 45 46 141 528 SV SV AA 27 AA 

SEIFERT KERRY 48 44 47 139 538 SV VT B 24 B 

GUSTAFSON DOUG 49 41 47 137 415 SV RM AA 27 AA 

KLINE BRAD 45 47 45 137 489 SV RM C 22 B 

BANDUCCI JOSEPH 50 41 45 136 521 SV RM B 23 B 

DECKERT REEVES 46 46 44 136 501 SV RM A 21 C 

ANDREWS W.D. 50 40 45 135 396 SV SV AA 27 AA 

MATTER MICHAEL 48 43 44 135 520 SV RM A 25 AA 

MICHELUCCI STEVEN 49 41 45 135 417 SV RM AA   27 AA   

ARMI GREGORY 44 45 45 134 507 SV RM C 21 C 

ROBERTS BOB 46 45 43 134 263 SV SV D 21 C 

VOKAC JIM 48 44 42 134 375 SV RM C 24 C 

MARTIN RICHARD 44 46 41 131 293 SV VT C 21 D 

SMITH DAVE 46 40 45 131 401 SV RM A 21 AA 

GARDEN MICHAEL 45 39 44 128 252 SV SV A 26.5 B 

UHALDE ROBERT 42 40 43 125 497 SV VT C 26 C 

LYONS JR BUCK A 44 42 33 119 351 SV RM C 21 D 

PANEC LEE 47 36 34 117 482 SV RM B 21 D 

CORNWELL CORKY 34 36 41 111 479 SV VT C 20 D 

WILLIAMS ELIZABETH A 34 36 37 107 251 SV LD D 20 D 



 

Shoot Statistics  (No Club or Unknown Club)  (Team Standings) 
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Newman Shoot   -   May 2, 2015 Class/Yardage For 

Shoot Statistics   -   No Club or Unknown Club    (3 Partisipants) Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat SNG HDC DBL 

BROOKS MATT 44 43 40 127 472 UNK RM C 22 C 

SIMAO MALINDA 44 42 40 126 476 UNK LD D 19 D 

SIMAO ANTONIO 42 39 42 123 494 UNK RM D 20.5 C 

TEAM STANDINGS 

Team Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Total 

Sunnyvale 691 694 697 715         2797 

Newman 677 686 687 707         2757 

Metcalf 658 702 672 674         2706 

Los Banos 696 687 637 662         2682 

Livermore 649 667 660 672         2648 



 

Shoot Statistics   (All Participants) 
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Kevin Waddell “AA Doubles” 

Kerry Seifert “High Vet” 

Newman Shoot   -   May 2, 2015 Class/Yardage For 

TOURNAMENT SCORES    (96 Participants) Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat SNG HDC DBL 

MORIMOTO WARREN 50 48 50 148 567 SV RM AA 27 AA 

MORRILL WAYNE 49 48 48 145 557 NV RM AA 25.5 AA 

ABRAHAM FERDI 48 49 47 144 570 SV RM AA 27 AA 

BALL MARK 49 46 48 143 408 SV RM AA 23 AA 

WADDELL KEVIN 50 44 49 143 567 LB RM AA   27 AA   

FESLER RON 50 46 46 142 545 LV RM AA 27 AA 

KLEIN GLENN 49 47 46 142 543 MC VT AA 25 A 

MARGARITE ROBERT 50 45 47 142 546 NV RM AA   27 AA   

MENDOZA JUAN 45 47 50 142 537 NV RM A   23 A 

MACK DOYLE 50 45 46 141 528 SV SV AA 27 AA 

ANGEL LUPE 50 44 45 139 407 NV RM A 23 C 

MORRILL WAYNE 49 44 46 139 557 NV RM AA 25.5 AA 

SEIFERT KERRY 48 44 47 139 538 SV VT B 24 B 

CONNEL RONNIE 49 47 42 138 138 NV RM AA 27 AA 

CRITES DENNIS 50 45 43 138 402 LB SV AA 24 B 

JEFFERS DOUG 46 48 44 138 396 NV RM A 24 B 

GUSTAFSON DOUG 49 41 47 137 415 SV RM AA 27 AA 

KLINE BRAD 45 47 45 137 489 SV RM C 22 B 

KUNTZ TOM 49 45 43 137 279 LV RM AA 27 AA 

MCDONOUGH MIKE 49 45 43 137 137 NV RM B 25 C 

THOMAS STEVE 47 47 43 137 137 NV RM D 22 D 

VIEIRA ALI 49 45 43 137 264 NV JD A 21 D 

BANDUCCI JOSEPH 50 41 45 136 521 SV RM B 23 B 

DECKERT REEVES 46 46 44 136 501 SV RM A 21 C 



 

Nhod Kommavong “C Singles” 

Maureen Troiano “High Lady” 

Shoot Statistics   (All Participants) 
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        Class/Yardage For 

 continued from page 12 Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat SNG HDC DBL 

GRAVES BOB 47 42 47 136 536 MC RM AA 27 AA 

ANDREWS W.D. 50 40 45 135 396 SV SV AA 27 AA 

MATTER MICHAEL 48 43 44 135 520 SV RM A 25 AA 

MICHELUCCI STEVEN 49 41 45 135 417 SV RM AA   27 AA   

ARMI GREGORY 44 45 45 134 507 SV RM C 21 C 

ROBERTS BOB 46 45 43 134 263 SV SV D 21 C 

VOKAC JIM 48 44 42 134 375 SV RM C 24 C 

GIANNOTTA SR PASQL 50 44 39 133 265 MC RM AA 23 C 

NANNETTI JOE 46 46 41 133 524 LV RM A 24 C 

SALVADOR STEVE 49 44 40 133 133 MC RM C 22 C 

TERRA MIKE 44 43 46 133 133 NV RM C 22 C 

CONNEL JR RONNIE 45 46 41 132 390 NV RM AA 26 A 

XAVIER BURT 46 44 42 132 383 NV RM C 21 C 

MALONE MIKE 50 38 43 131 263 NV RM AA 27 AA 

MARTIN RICHARD 44 46 41 131 293 SV VT C 21 D 

SMITH DAVE 46 40 45 131 401 SV RM A 21 AA 

WEISS DAVID 46 44 41 131 131 NV JD C 22 C 

BUCHHEIT DANIEL 47 45 38 130 376 LV SV A 23 D 

COMBEL HENRI 44 44 42 130 497 LV RM A 23 C 

CONNEL JULIE 48 41 41 130 381 NV LD C 20.5 D 

DIPIETRO JOHN 50 38 42 130 256 LV SV AA 22 D 

GIANNOTTA II PASQL 45 42 43 130 259 MC RM A 25 B 

TROIANO GINO 45 43 42 130 503 LV RM A 22.5 C 

WOOD WILLIAM 48 38 44 130 503 LB SV A 27 B 



 

Shoot Statistics   (All Participants) 
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Mike Terra “D Doubles” 

Mike Matter “A Doubles” 

        Class/Yardage For 

 continued from page 13 Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat SNG HDC DBL 

FONTANA RICH 44 44 41 129 393 NV RM C 23 AA 

SORIANO TONY 44 43 42 129 129 MC RM C 22 C 

UNDERWOOD MIKE 48 43 38 129 368 MC VT AA   26 C 

GARDEN MICHAEL 45 39 44 128 252 SV SV A 26.5 B 

PUCKETT JIM 47 42 39 128 128 NV RM AA 27 A 

TROIANO MAUREEN 44 42 42 128 479 LV LD C 20 D 

BLANK TIM 47 39 41 127 368 LB RM A 26 C 

BROOKS MATT 44 43 40 127 472 UNK RM C 22 C 

HARDY DERREL 47 40 40 127 373 NV SV B 27 C 

TRILLO SR ROCCI 49 38 40 127 495 MC VT B 23 D 

ALTAMIRANO PAUL 44 42 40 126 126 MC RM C 22 C 

LOWERY RON 45 40 41 126 528 MC RM C 21 A 

REGALADO JESSICA 47 45 34 126 126 NV LD D 20 D 

SIMAO MALINDA 44 42 40 126 476 UNK LD D 19 D 

DIPIETRO CATHY 44 43 38 125 246 LV LD C 22 D 

KOMMAVONG NHOD 49 45 31 125 481 NV RM B 23 D 

PUCKETT ESTHER 50 38 37 125 125 NV RM A 27 B 

UHALDE ROBERT 42 40 43 125 497 SV VT C 26 C 

JONES MARLEE 47 40 37 124 124 NV LD D 22 D 

OSTORERO RYAN 46 40 38 124 336 LB RM C 22 C 

GIPSON JOE 43 40 40 123 470 MC RM C 23 B 

SIMAO ANTONIO 42 39 42 123 494 UNK RM D 20.5 C 

THOMPSON DONNA 47 44 32 123 469 NV LD C 20.5 D 

MARTARANO JOE 44 38 40 122 122 MC RM C 22 C 



 

WD Andrews “High Sr. Vet 

Shoot Statistics   (All Participants) 
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        Class/Yardage For 

 continued from page 14 Next Tournament 

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat SNG HDC DBL 

AZEVEDO SHANE 43 42 36 121 382 NV RM A 21 C 

BACH STEVE 43 37 41 121 121 NV SV A 25.5 B 

BALLARD JEFF 47 36 37 120 120 NV RM A 25 A 

COX KELLY 45 33 41 119 119 NV RM C 21 C 

LYONS JR BUCK A 44 42 33 119 351 SV RM C 21 D 

JONES MIKE 46 36 35 117 117 NV SV C 22 C 

PANEC LEE 47 36 34 117 482 SV RM B 21 D 

KUROTSUCHI HARRY 43 34 36 113 352 LV SV A 25 C 

RATHBUN FRED 48 33 31 112 112 NV VT C 22 C 

CORNWELL CORKY 34 36 41 111 479 SV VT C 20 D 

VIEIRA JOE 43 36 32 111 111 NV RM C 21 C 

WEISS DAVID SR 40 37 33 110 110 NV RM C 22 C 

SWARTZ JASON 43 32 33 108 108 NV RM C 22 C 

WILLIAMS ELIZABETH A 34 36 37 107 251 SV LD D 20 D 

NELSON DON 42 29 35 106 106 NV RM D 22 D 

ROSE DAVID 44 34 27 105 431 LV RM D 22 D 

GRILLI LARRY 30 41 30 101 341 MC RM B 22 C 

RODRIQUEZ TIMMY 35 33 33 101 301 LB RM D 24 D 

STONEY MARK 37 29 31 97 267 MC RM D 21 D 

HENKE JOSEPH 41 21 34 96 366 MC SV D 24 D 

SWARTZ DAVID 40 31 23 94 94 NV JD D 22 D 

PETERS EMILY 42 47 0 89 89 NV JR D 19 D 

FLEMING DAVID 44 40 0 84 329 NV RM C 25 C 

PETERS BRUCE 46 38 0 84 84 NV RM C 21 C 


